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23.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force and Liabilities by Canadian Companies 
(excluding Fraternal Societies) operating under Dominion Registration, in 
Currencies other than Canadian, by Currencies, 1948—concluded. 

Currency 

Foreign— 
Bolivares (Venezuela) 
Cordobas (Nicaragua) 
Dollars (China, Shanghai) 
Dollars (Dominican Republic).. 
Dollars (United States) 
Francs (France) 
Francs (Switzerland) 
Guilders (Indonesia) 
Guilders (Netherlands Antilles)' 
Pesos (Argentina) 
Pesos (Chile) 
Pesos (Colombia) 
Pesos (Cuba) 
Pesos (Mexico) 
Pesos (Philippines) 
Pounds (Egypt) 
Pounds (Israel) 
Quetzales (Guatemala) 
Soles (Peru) 
Ticals (Thailand) 
Yen (Japan) 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Foreign 

Grand Totals 

Insurance 
Effected 

S 

,046,653 

328,584,424 

55,717 
675,923 
172,581 

760,718 
119,731 
900,832 
811,037 
891,216 
931,848 

380,950,680 

595,491,542 

Insurance 
in Force 

19,099,714 
24,022 
1,932 

2,948,380,009 
39,780 
5,600 

5,985,700 
10,357,787 
45,972,663 
1,143,060 
7,483,674 
33,582,852 
18,899,753 
34,702,655 
36,720,193 
4,091,081 

1,051,428 
405,546 
106,995 
1,000 

3,168,055,444 

4,655,861,043 

Liabilities 

823,141 
32,452 
1,622 
2,604 

960,227,937 
3a,483 
18,930 

4,905,129 
1,659,018 

12,708,874 
789,950 

1,000,439 
4,085,455 
3,807,836 
5,070,915 
9,117,738 

706,643 
10,165 

657,353 
232.253 
88,390 
2,370 

1,005,984,697 

1,632,096,950 

Subsection 6.—Grand Total of AU Life Insurance in Canada and the 
Business of Canadian Organizations Abroad 

Table 24 summarizes the business outside Canada of Canadian life companies 
and fraternal benefit societies. If to these figures is added the business in Canada 
of these organizations, as shown in Table 12, the total business, internal and external, 
of all Canadian life insurance companies and fraternal societies may be obtained. 
Again, adding the business in Canada of British and foreign companies and fraternal 
societies, a grand total is obtained of all life insurance in Canada and of the life 
insurance business abroad of Canadian organizations; this total is shown in 
Table 25. 

24.—Business Abroad of Canadian Life Companies and Fraternal Societies, 1948 
NOTE.—Figures for business in Canada will be found in Table 12, p. 1075. 

Item 
New Policies 

Effected 
(net) 

Net 
Insurance in 

Force Dec. 31 

Net 
Premiums 
Received 

Net 
Claims 
Paid 

Canadian Life Companies— 
$ 

604,710,960 
I 

13,842,871 
I 

S 

4,812,137,865 
I 

94,925,767 
I 

174,879,725 
I 

1,313,333 
I 

S 

74,822,181 
$ 

604,710,960 
I 

13,842,871 
I 

S 

4,812,137,865 
I 

94,925,767 
I 

174,879,725 
I 

1,313,333 
I 

1 

Canadian Fraternal Societies— 

$ 
604,710,960 

I 

13,842,871 
I 

S 

4,812,137,865 
I 

94,925,767 
I 

174,879,725 
I 

1,313,333 
I 

2,416,407 

$ 
604,710,960 

I 

13,842,871 
I 

S 

4,812,137,865 
I 

94,925,767 
I 

174,879,725 
I 

1,313,333 
I 

_. 
Totals 618,553,831 4,907,063,632 176,193,058 77,238,588 618,553,831 4,907,063,632 176,193,058 

1None reported. 


